When the pre-emptive subscription period ended on 27 November 2008 all the new shares 
had been subscribed. 

On 3 December 2008, the capital increase carried out by the Bank was fully paid up. The operation consisted of 
a capital increase for a total par value of seven hundred and ninety-nine million, four hundred and five thousand, 
nine hundred and forty euros (EUR 799,405,940) and a total cash amount of seven thousand one hundred and 
ninety-four million, six hundred and fifty-three thousand, four hundred and sixty euros (EUR 7,194,653,460) 
through the issue of 1,598,811,880 book-entry shares of Banco Santander, with a par value of fifty euro cents (EUR